

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	--

1. Clearing and Site Grading

1 Lump Sum

\$ 3,000.00 /LS
Figures

\$ 3,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Three thousand dollars $\text{\$/100}$

PER LUMP SUM

2. Remove Existing Walks

140 Square Yards

\$ 37.45 /SY
Figures

\$ 5,243.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Five thousand two hundred forty three $\text{\$/100}$

PER SQUARE YARD

3. Remove Existing Curb

75 Linear Feet

\$ 69.90 /LF
Figures

\$ 5,243.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Five thousand two hundred forty three $\text{\$/100}$

PER LINEAR FOOT

4. Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick

90 Square Yards

\$ 132.66 /SY
Figures

\$ 11,940.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Eleven thousand nine hundred forty $\text{\$/100}$

PER SQUARE YARD

5. Concrete Ramp

25 Square Yards

\$ 238.80 /SY
Figures

\$ 5,970.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Five thousand nine hundred seventy $\text{\$/100}$

PER SQUARE YARD

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 31,396.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
6.	Concrete Steps, Class B		
	1 Lump Sum	\$ <u>5,970.00</u> /LS Figures	\$ <u>5,970.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:		<u>Five thousand nine hundred seventy 00/100</u>	
		PER LUMP SUM	
7.	Detectable Warning Surface		
	4 Square Yards	\$ <u>436.91</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>1,747.67</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:		<u>One thousand seven hundred forty seven 67/100</u>	
		PER SQUARE YARD	
8.	8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb		
	85 Linear Feet	\$ <u>140.47</u> /LF Figures	\$ <u>11,940.00</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:		<u>Eleven thousand nine hundred forty 00/100</u>	
		PER LINEAR FOOT	
9.	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic		
	100 Square Feet	\$ <u>17.47</u> /SF Figures	\$ <u>1,747.67</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:		<u>One thousand seven hundred forty seven 67/100</u>	
		PER SQUARE FOOT	
10.	Landscaping/ Turf Strip		
	30 Square Yards	\$ <u>58.25</u> /SY Figures	\$ <u>1,747.67</u> Figures
WRITE UNIT PRICE BID:		<u>One thousand seven hundred forty seven 67/100</u>	
		PER SQUARE YARD	

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 23,153.01)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
------	-------------	------------	--

11. 4' Aluminum Metal Railing

105 Linear Feet

\$ 123.58 /LF
Figures

\$ 12,976.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: TWELVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
SEVENTY SIX ^{00/100} PER LINEAR FOOT

12. Remove and Replace Existing Double Swing Door With New Slider Door (Include All Removal, Disposal, Carpentry, Installation & Finish Work Necessary for a Complete and Working Installation)

1 Lump Sum

\$ 18,600.00 /LS
Figures

\$ 18,600.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED ^{00/100}
PER LUMP SUM

13. Allowance for Work Not Specified

1 Allowance

\$ 5,000.00 /AL
Figures

\$ 5,000.00
Figures

WRITE UNIT PRICE BID: Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents
PER ALLOWANCE

SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$ 36,576.00)

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed Items 1 through 13 inclusive.

\$ 91,125.01

(Amount - Figures)

Dollars.

NINETY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE ⁰¹/₁₀₀

(Amount - Written)

TIME FOR COMPLETION of this Contract is 90 calendar days.

Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment will be based on actual quantities.

C 5. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be substantially complete within 60 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.3 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment within 90 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

C 6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

The address of BIDDER indicated below:

BIDDER NAME WEST END KB LLC

MAILING ADDRESS 14 BRIDGEWATERS DR

CLEANPORT NJ 07757

C 7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract include as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.

SUBMITTED on JAN 29, 2019